Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order that Dr.Ankeshwer Parkash, Controller of Examinations – II be given the charge of Controller of Examinations– I also w.e.f. 31.08.2024(AN) and he will perform his duties as full fledged Controller of Examinations for smooth functioning of the Examination Branches.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ET-4/24/7682-7751

Dated: 30.08.2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs/ Dean, Students' Welfare/ Dean, Research & Development and all the Deans of Faculties, KUK.
- 2. Chairpersons/Directors/ Principals of all the University Teaching Departments/ Institutes and all the Heads of the Non-teaching Departments/ Offices/Branches.
- 3. Director, Distance Education, KUK.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, KUK
- 5. Proctor, KUK.
- 6. Librarian, JLN Library, KUK.
- 7. Chief Warden (Boys & Girls), KUK.
- 8. Director, Public Relations, KUK
- 9. Director, IT Cell, KUK, with the request to upload this notification on the University website in public domain.
- 10. Administrator, University Health Centre, KUK.
- 11.OSD to Vice-Chancellor, KUK (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).
- 12. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar, KUK (for kind information of the Registrar).

Deputy Registrar for Registrar